items of the combining entities or businesses in which the common control combination occurs,

and for any comparative periods disclosed, as if they had been combined from the date when the

combining entities or businesses first came under the control of the controlling party.

The net assets of the combining entities or businesses are consolidated using the existing book

values from the controlling party’s perspective.

– 11 –

The consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income, consolidated

statement of changes in equity and consolidated statement of cash flows for the year ended 31

December 2022, and the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2022 have

been restated as a result of adoption of merger accounting for the above business combination under

common control (see below for the financial impacts).

(i) Effect on the consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income for the

year ended 31 December 2022:

The Group
(before business

combination
under common

control)

Business
combination of

entities under
common control Consolidated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(originally stated) (restated)

Revenue 1,442,194 4,444 1,446,638

Cost of sales (842,386) (2,878) (845,264)

Gross Profit 599,808 1,566 601,374

Profit before tax 85,048 1,425 86,473

Income tax expense (20,963) (54) (21,017)

Profit for the year 64,085 1,371 65,456

(ii) Effect on the consolidated statement of financial position as at 31 December 2022:

The Group
(before business

combination
under common

control)

Business
combination of

entities under
common control Consolidated

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000
(originally stated) (restated)

Non-current assets 417,853 2 417,855

Current assets 3,155,075 5,229 3,160,304

Current Liabilities 734,476 433 734,909

Net current assets 2,420,599 4,796 2,425,395

Total assets less current Liabilities 2,838,452 4,798 2,843,250

– 12 –

2. APPLICATION OF NEW AND AMENDMENTS TO INTERNATIONAL FINANCIAL
REPORTING STANDARDS (“IFRSs”)

New and amendments to IFRSs that are mandatorily effective for the current year

In the current year, the Group has applied the following new and amendments to IFRSs issued by the

International Accounting Standards Board (the “IASB”) for the first time, which are mandatorily effective

for the Group’s annual period beginning on 1 January 2023 for the preparation of the consolidated

financial statements:

IFRS 17 (including the June 2020 and

December 2021 Amendments to IFRS 17)

Insurance Contracts